A A

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1093841 Form muct be typed
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing i0# ©O101206
PRODUCTION (x.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APl No. 15 - 15-133-27254-00-00
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1; __Oklahoma Tower E-E-N_EN“_ sec. 33 _Twp.27__ g R.19 ﬁEast [west
Address 2: 210 Park AVE, Ste 2750 680 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Stale:OK Zip: 73102 . o — — 1981 Feetfrom [_| East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: __Neosho
Phone: (405 ) 620-4200 Lease Name: MEYER! DONL. Well #: 33-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: SUMMIT {Perfs): 461-465
Formation: MULKY (Peris): 472-476
Formation; BEVIER (Perfs): 552-554
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 575“578
Formation: FLEM] NG {Perfs): 610-612
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval: 0 1 6 4 2
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: MCFPD: _ - BWPD: _*
Formation: MULKY BOPD:O— MCFPD: =~ BWPD:
Formation: BEVIER BOPD:O— MCFPD: 1 6 BWPD:
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 6 ‘BWPD: 4
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: O MCFPD:l'_.s—. BWPD: 4

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes One
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted E[ectronically
mingling is true and proper and 1 have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the appfication. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[:I Denied m Approved the nofice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 1 0/ 26/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to;: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice SSP2010 BCC
A B c D E F G H | | J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Inpint Input Ioput Input Click here Click
3 [Sefect the brines Select fuid -1 P I 1 ey _ -1 [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample ID by checking Cell H28 is Click
§ |Date the box(es), | 3/19/2012 31412012 42012 |1/20/2012 1/20/2012 STP calc. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRuck PosiRock PostRock |PostRock [PasiRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Féed | Clinesmith |Cli ith  JClinestnith  Jare used in Goal Seek SSP
§ JLocation #M-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 H2 mixed brines Click
9 |Fietd CBM CBM Bartles  [Bartles |Bartles caleulations.
10 {Na* (mgy* 1.93300]  278100] 26834000  2sessan| 2422000 2465420 Initial(BID) | Final(Wi) SISR
11 JK* (if not known =0) (mg/l) I I I o_oulsmuraﬁon Index values (Final-Initial}
12 |mg™ (mg/l) 1,096.00| s200] 120000 953.00| 858.00f 995.91| Calcite
13 |ca™ (mg/l) 1,836.00 2,452.00, 2,044,00 1920.00 1948.00} 204023 0.73 | -0.60 0,13
14 [sr* (mg/l} 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba" {mg) 0.00 I
16 [Fe™ {mg/l) 40.001 21.00] 18.00] 82.00] 20.00 50.21 Halite
17 Jen®™ (g 0.00 T 003
18 [Pbn® {mp/My 0.00 Gypsum
g |cr {mg/ 36.209.00]  48965.00]  47874.00]  a5632.00f  43147.00 44388.44 -3,19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [so/ g 1.00 1.00 g.00| 1.00} 00| 2,40 Hemilydrate
21|F (mg/) ooo] a9 | am 0.06
22 |Br’ (ma/ly 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg) 502 0.00] -3,47 | 3,36 0.12
24 JHCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/ as HCO3) 190.00} 234.00) 259,004 268.00) 254.00) 2%] Celestite
25 |C03 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
2¢ |Carboxylic acids** (me/d) 0,00/ Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 l -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zing Sulfide
29 | TDS (Measured) (mg/) 72781
30 |Cale, Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038] 1.051 1.050] 1.048] 1.043 L047 Calcium flvoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 13.76) 2241 3553 33.79) 26,16
32 JH,8 Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0,0292] 0.0296 0.0306 0.0151 0.0269) Iron Carbenate
33 [Total H2Saq {mgH28/1) 1.00 1.00) l.ﬂﬂl 1.00 0.50] 0.90 -0,74 | -0.51 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5,67 5.76| 5,72 5.54| 5.55 5,63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
+AIK, Caleite NTMP
Choose one optionI-pH+Alk,
a5 to calculate SIN2-CO2%+pH 0 v} 0 ok uk
36 [Gavday(thousand <fiday) | (MciD) | 40{ 0.00 0.00
37 |Oil/Day (B/D) 0 0 1 1| 1| 4| Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day {B/D) 100 100 100/ 100] 100] 500 0.00 0.00
mor mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) J(Enter H30-H43) pH
40 [Initial T (F) 66.0] 71.0 70.0 41.0; 49.!}] 60.0; 5.69 I 5.60
41 |Final T B 66.0 710 70.0) 410 49,0 89,00 Viscusity (CentiPoise)
42 |Initial P (psia) 25.0 25.0 25.0) 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 1.19% | 0.826
43 |Final P (psia) 25.0 25.0 25.0) 25,0 25.0 120.0{  Heat Capacity (cal/inlC)
44 |Use TP g9n Calcite sheet? [1-Yes;0-No | 0.955 | 0,959
45 |APIL Oil Grav, APl grav. . 30,00, Inhibitor needed (mg&]
46 |Gas Sp.Gray, Sp.Grav. 0.60] Gypsum HDTMP
47 [McOH/Day {E/D) [ 0 0.00 0.00
48 [MEG/Day (B/D) of 0]  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Mulliplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) ' ™) ]
51 |OI (Strong base) ' N)
52 [Quality Control Checks at STP:
53 |H;S Gas (%)
54 [Total H28aq (STP) (mpHZ51) 1}
55 jpH Calculated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calcatated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mp/l) as HCO3
58 [ECations= (equiv./1y
59 [EAnions= (equiv./ij
60 |Cale TDS= (mg/l)
61 |Inhibitor Sclection Trput Unit # Inhibitor [Unit Converter (From metric to English}
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSof tPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plek inhibitor for you?| 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m® 100 n 3,531
65 1f No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 pséa 7,194
68 % of 1*inhibiter is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,060 psia 193
59 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbI{42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,600 bbl{42 US gal) 63
7t 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
ICalcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 180 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
GO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation:Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite ) N/A N/A .__N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




- KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION OH'GINAL . _
CONFIDENTIAL 3;;1‘5*23:,.“:5:“::3;‘;‘::;1: 2 e

"WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: Licanse # 33344 APl No. 15 - 15-133-27254-0000
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC County:Neasho

Address; 211 W. 14th Street e -NE_NW g0 33 7wp. 27 s R.I%_ 7] East[] West

Gity/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720 \S)e&"ﬁ 660 _testtrom S /@) (circis one) Line of Section

Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipefine, LLC 1980 toet from £ Q) (circe ane) Line of Section

Operator Contact Porson: Jernifer R, Ammann c‘ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phona: (620 ) 431-8500 ,éa_ (cicleons) NE  SE @ W
Contractor: Namie:_TX2 Lease Name: Meyer, Don L. Wall #; 3341

Licanse; 33837 . Fiold Nare:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Multiple

Wellsite Geologist Ken Recoy Producing Formation:
895

Designate Type of Completion; Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: nfa

Y _NewWsll ____ Re-Entry Warkover Total Depth: 1005 piug Back Total Dapth: 980
—oi SWD siow - Temp. Abd. Amount of Sudace Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 . Feet
Y Gas — ENHR siew Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Usad? [QYes [/]No
Dry Othar (Core, WSW, Expl., Gathodic, etc) { ifyes, show depth sat ; Feet
It WorkoveriRmenﬁ'y: Old Welt Info as follows: If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from 880 .
Operator: fast depth to_Surface : w140 s cmt,
well Name: ' Drling Fiuia Management Pian ﬁf{—‘ﬂ' T @ -'5‘@?
Original Comp.Date:_________ OriginalTotal Depth: {Data must be coflacted from the Rese
Deepening . Re-perl. Conv. to Enhe/SWD Chloridecontent_______ ppm Fluidvoluma__________ hlils
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method usad
Commingled Docket Mo.
Dua! Completion Dockat No.
— Other(SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

.07 : ‘11 7 Loase.Name: License No.
11- : ~4-0 11-507 i -
Spud Date or Date Reached 7D Complotion Date or Quarter — Twp S. R [DlEast[] west
Racomplation Date Recompletion Date County:: Daocket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shalt be filed with the Kansas Corporation Gommission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplstion, workover or cofvarsion of a well. Ruls B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of sida two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writirig and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with &l plugged walls. Submit CP-111 jorm with all tomporarily abandonad wells.

All requiremanté_ of tha statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statemsnts
herein are complste and comect to the bast of my knowledge.

Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY

Latter of Confidentislity Recolved

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_|' 4 ~dey of _;_éz‘!ammg_ v WDenled, Yes [ Joste  peepnmn-

. —1—— Wireline Log Racelved KANSAS CORPORATION COMMI
20_Cb .
QGoolopist Report Recelved

ana‘ry Public:l_&mnajﬁ&!.xm\ - UIC Distribution FEB 2 0 ?ﬂﬂﬂ
Dato Commission Expires: - 2000 [ a_ KLAUMAN ] CONSERVATION DIVISION |
ﬁ N

otary Public- State of Kansar:l WICHITA, KS
) My Appt. Expires ¥- ¥~ 20510

- : P&

Titie: New Well Develo ment Coo! :natz;“LEa‘e: 2/14/C8




JARIDIAQ .

Operator Name; Quest Cherokee, LLC

Leasa Name:

§

Meyer, Don L. G Wl §4i9551 .

b ]

RS
sec. 3 Twp. s R [FJEast OWest  County: Neosho ot AERE

INSTRUCTIONS: .Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in prassure reached static lsvel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

temperature, fluid recovary, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with fina! chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is neaded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geologica! wall site report.

3

Drill Stem Tests Taken [(l¥es [No Log - .Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) . AN .
Nams - T Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey CYes [No See attached-
Coras Taken ‘ Yes [No
Elactric Log Run . Clyes [INo
{Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dua! Induction Log

. CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Used
. Report ell strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, preduction, ete.
Siza Hole ~ Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Secks Type and Parcent
Purpose of Stiing Drilled Set (InO.D) Lbs. /7L Degpth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 22 A" 5
Pr?dgcp_on . . |6 ..}3;1}__ 412 105 980 A 140

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpese: Dainh
( Perfort Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P o
—— Prolect Casing
— Plug BackTD .
. Plug Off Zone '
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Camant Squesaze Recond
Specify Footags of Each Interval Pesforated . {Amount and Kind of Maleria! Used) Depth
4 870-872}8:1 7-819/812-814 Sitigal 15WHELw G0bibia 2 walkr, S0 wizder wi 2% KEL, Hlerida, 45008 2040 wand | 870-072/817-618
! 812-814
4 T25-1211 69-71 1/610-612/575-578/552-554 40053 TIRHCLIN STy Tt wrte, BT Tobia water wof 2% KA, Blockie, 44000 2049 send | 726-T21/700-711
; _ 610-612/575-578 |552-554
4 472-476[461.465 400G 1TRHCL £ 2R waler, S50ty waer wf 2% KT, Blcckis, AT 20M0 wnd | 4T2478HB1-485
TUBING REGORD Size Sel At Packer At Linar Aun
2-3/8° . 899.10ft nia [ ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
2.4-08 i (] Frowing [¥f] Pumping [Jeesut [] Othor tExptain}
Esﬁl;aie& f;roducﬁun oii Bbls, Gas Mt Water Bbis, Gas-0l Ratio Gravity *
erER T na | 0.0 mef 0.0 bbls
* Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval .
; . Ve
[Jventes [ZSer [Jusedon I.fi_sasa [JopenHole [ JPot. [ ] DuallyComp. [ ]Comeingled =
' (if ventsd, Submit ACO-18.} | " [] Other (speciy) - 7
' , e — = v =
RO [ P TTdANE . L AT .k
. ‘ ) Lty T CasytOM !3‘2:
. AR L) LT

! --.é‘//
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QUEST

o

-

PEs

At Sl % a

Hesource Corporatlon

211 W. 14TH STREET,
CHANUTE, KS 66720

GONF!DENTW-
FEB 1.4 2008

TICKET NUMBER 25 59

620-431-9500 e FIELD TICKET REF # . =y o
KG _ FOREMAN oe . TR
TREATWMIENT REPORT
6 a 5 050 & FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
I1-5-¢7 Mt\-i.{(?_ D(shf —‘ 33 37 }Qf ¥/
FOREMAN / TIME TIME TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR N ouT # # HOURS SIGNATURE
See 2:us | 5709 Q03437 M35 | s ROosbad
f s Qo317 Y05 | Ze Beer
Mitet e H:oo 903600 3.5 | 120 N
1Re N
Dﬂrsl’z\ \L’ g5 S43Inao L\ C.J m‘o.\&.&g\*,f'}?m.
(Y 8] \c.qo:‘\(b!\] NO c(u-'theﬁf

JDBTYPE l-m ,o_,g%'\nm:. Hole size _ b 2/
GASING DEPTH 419~ 94 pRILL PIPE
 stimRY weiGHT 4.2

*'DISPLACEMENT_/ 5 - (2 DISPLACEMENT PSI

REMARKS:

g:‘muez( Ceonerst hen & Rany As¢S o.f g # bb/ t’w o | sk b F 4, ﬂfmf Copers” T m:f

HOLEDEPTH /080D

TUBING

Flush

rfece.

SLURRYVOL__ _~  WATER galfsk

OTHER

CASING SIZE A WEIGHT M /2 s0-5

MIX PSI RATE

CEMENT LEFT in CAsING _ O
Y Earem

4] . HY 42 Lasing
. -
@ Ceu‘i‘f&.\\ zeRS
| Y Ja Floadr<ineg
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS _ DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AL

QJ o " 3 L, 25 'lm_ Fereman Pickup
QG }q ! Hoaeg Y | Cement Pump Truck
G 03600 2.5 Y | BukTuck

1104 }130 <S¢ | Portland Cement

: T [ en R7a W3

1126 \ eweTEETamE-— L/, Llipey g\uo

1110 2 & <K Gilsonite

1107 / '5 SK ] ;Flo-SaaI A b 1ON

1118 & Sy Premium Gel

12154 | ,,?_L) KCL . 20 2008 s

11118 3 =5 | | SedismSilicals Colemlgvada Y

128 OO oo 4 | Gty Water EHRV I
Qoaivo =~ .| Transport Truck
Coative ..~ | Transport Trafler
Q3)0% Y. 5 W~ | B0vac e

Ravin 4513




11-FER. 18. 2008510:55AWREY  WEST FORK=ARKANA 817-546-3001 LAY LY
: CONFIDEN NTIAL

L - FEB 4 2008

TXD|SERVICES prittersLoc KOG  7xo services
l

~ T M |- - SR PR 7 A - %jm

133-2 CounEF. Neosho T- 15
e 835 LOCRuUOMN: Kansss ) 10-3/4
19« 34"

ralor: auﬂsl EEVOEEE Ete 15 3- §7d"
Tess 9520 N. May Ave., Sulle 3 CECHN 5-12

| : Oldahoma City, OK_ 73120 s01° 3-12"
WELL 331 Lease Name: Meyer, Don L. slight b

{Foatage location 630 R fromthe N line slight b
1980 R.fromthe W line

Driliing Contractor: _TXD SERVICES LP
Spud Dale: ~ NA Geologist

Date Comp: __11-4-07 Tome! Depth: 10057
Exact Spot tion

SiNIERRsllrleielsl o

RECEIVED
FANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS ON

FEB 29 2008

CONSERVAT,
N D
WICHITA e iston

RECEIVED TIME BOV. 12, 11:33AM
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POSTROCK 1 Current Completion

WELL : Meyer, Don L 33-1 SPUD DATE : 11/2/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 11/5/2007
STATE : Kansas API: 15-133-27254-00-00

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 33-275-19E (NE,NW)

ELEVATION: 885’

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Trea Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

8 5/8" 22 1b @ 22' Cement wib sks Pumping Unit

A4

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Sizo Waeight Grade Cap(bblft}) Data Dopth

858" 221 2007 22

4% 10.51b 0159 | 2007 980"

23/8" 2007 899"

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

1,300 gals 15% HCL
1,858 bbls water
14,400 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Original Completion: 4 spf
461-465 Summit (17)
472-476 Mulky (17)
552-554 Bevier (9)
575-578 Croweburg (13)
610-612 Fleming {9)
709-711 Weir (9}
T725-727 Weir (9)
812-814 Rowe (9)
817-819 Neutral (8)
870-872 Riverton (8)

2 3/8" tubing @ 899

4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 980" Cement wi140 sks

o
s kY

Drilled Depth @ 1005'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK DATE:_Sept, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
Frac Port SN or Profile On-0Off Toal
Nipple
10 [
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
7 11
Siding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit E= == T ]
TAC
" ~7| S
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit EAREY
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
i [ ]
Frac Rings E i E E
D D [I HE
Casing Seals CIBP

Restriction

B =
b
Plug for Nipple Tuhing Frac Piug RBP Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
pd P4 h i = 0] =
I pa i A e A
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4 A

Y=Y




MEYER, DON L 33-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

WEIR

ROWE

NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

WEIR

WEIR

ROWE

NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

ajo|o|o

(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

705 -

711

725 -

727

812 -

814

817 -

219

870 -

872

642 -

646

678 -

674

689 -

691

0

Rk |R]lO|OC|O|C

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

1.16
1.16

1.16

1.16
1.16

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2

6.67

6.67

6.67




‘

MEYER, DON I, 33-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR-FLUIDS
I

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Allack additional sheets if necessary)
Name: ' Legal Deseription of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby certify thal the slalements mada herein are frue and corrac! fo the best of my knowledge and beliof.

Q ey L J/)W

Applk fnl or i uly Afthorizbd Aﬁem
it
Subscribed and sworn before me Lhis [ [ day orOCTOBER .2012

ENNFERR.BEAL ||
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES . Notery bt

My Commission Expires: A%A_cﬂ%_mi




MEYER, DON L 33-1

LEGAL LOCATION

528-T275-R19E
$33-T275-R19E
533-T275-R19E
533-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R19E
528-T275-R19E
528-T275-R19E
528-T27S-R19E
528-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R1SE
528-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R19E
533-T275-R1SE
$33-T275-R19E
$33-T275-R19E
$33-T275-R19E
S33-T275-R19E
$28-T27S-R19E
528-T275-R19E
S$28-T275-R19E
S28-T27S-R19E
528-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R1SE
528-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R19E
528-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R19E
528-T27S-R19E
$28-T275-R19E
$28-T275-R19E

SPOT

SW SE SW SE
SE NE SW NE
SW NW NwW NwW
NW NW Nw
NE NE SW sw
NE SW SW

NE SE SW swW
SESWSW

NW SE SW SW
SW SW swW
NW SE SW SW
SW SE SE SE
NW SE SW NE
SW NE SW NE
NE NE SW NE
NW NE SW NE
NE NW SW NE
SW NE SW SE
SW NE SW SE
NE SE SW SE
NE SE SW SE
SE SESW SE
SW SE SW SE
SW SE SW SE
NE NE SW SE
SW SE SW SE
NW SE SW SE
SE NE SW SE
SE NE SW SE
NW NE SwW SE
SW NW SW SE

CURR_OPERA

Bird Energy, Inc.
Kepley Well Service, a General Partnership
Kepley Well Service, LLC
Kepley Well Service, LLC
M & W Qil LLC

M & W Oil LLC

M & W Oil LLC

M & W Oil LLC

M & W Oil LLC

i & W Oil LLC

M & W Oil LLC

M & W Oil LLC

M1l Energy, LLC

M| Energy, LLC

M Energy, LLC

M Energy, LLC

i Enetgy, LLC

Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co,
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.
Richard Engineering Co.




MEYER, DON L 33-1

28-278-19E

trt in SE4 SW4

W2SW4

29-27S-19E
trt in SE4

32-278-19E
E2 NE4

33-27S-19E
W2 NW lying E of Draw Creek

Roland I. & M'Lee A McClay
20200 Liberty Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Harry D Wheat & Betty Jo Wheat
1128 Money Ave
Augusta, K 67010

Harry D Wheat & Betty Jo Wheat
1128 Money Ave
Augusta, K 67010

Frank & Geneva Living Trust
C/0 Paul Stich

7335 140th Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

John W & Dorothy M. LaRue
11400 190th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for;

—— 1]

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION CR FLUIDS ACO-4

el Name: MEYER, DON L 33-1

Legal Location: _ NENW  833-T278-R19E

The undersigned heraby cerlificates that he f she is a duly authorized agent for the applican?, and that on the day 11TH of OCTOBER )

2012

Note: A copy of Ihis affidavil mus! be served as a pari of the applicalion.
MName

BIRD ENERGY, INC

KEPLEY WELL SERVICE, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP
KEPLEY WELL SERVICE, LLC
M&WOIL, LLC

MJ ENERGY, LLC

RICHARD ENGINEERING CO
SEE ATTACHED

I further allest thal nolice of the filing of this application was published in the THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE

of _NEOSHO

, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Address (Allach additional sheels if necessary)

2020 THOMPSON, PO BOX 1612, DODGE CITY, KS 67801
19245 FORD RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
19245 FORD RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

PO BOX 22, HAMILTON, KS 66853

3570 E 12TH AVE, STE 205, DENVER, CO 80206

1228 S STUEBEN, CHANUTE, KS 66720

. {he official county publication

county, A copy of the affidavit of this publication is allached.

|t

Signad this day of OCTOBER

201

Subscribed and sworni to b

S UENNIFERR.BRAL
{OrFiclals iy COMMISSION EXPIRES
R 720 -du/

- A f,//_/W

fant of Duty Kilhdrized Agent
A?l /ouy)‘iﬂ?s gern.

JJTR 4yor_OCTORER
M/)/X/}

_ o X Fal
Nolary Public/ J

My Commission Expires: i%? /e %’ o8] o '/ 42/

. 2012

ma Lhis




MEYER, DON L 33-1

28-278-19E

tit in SE4 SW4

W25SW4

29-27S-19E
irt in SE4

32-278-19E
E2 NE4

33-278-19E
W2 NW lying E of Draw Creek

Roland L & M'Lee A McClay

20200 Liberty Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Harry D Wheat & Betty Jo Wheat
1128 Money Ave
Augusta, K 67010

Harry D Wheat & Betty Jo Wheat
1128 Money Ave
Augusta, K 67010

Frank & Geneva Living Trust
C/0 Paul Stich

7335 140th Rd

Chanute, XS 66720

John W & Dorothy M. LaRue
11400 190th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




'BEFCRE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Postrock
Midcontinent Productlon, LLC
Application for Commingling of
Production in the Meyer, Don L
33-1 located in Neosho County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oll & Gas Producers, Un-
lpased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concerned,

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Postrock Midcontl-
nent Production, LLC hes filed
an application to commingle the
Summit, Mulky, Bevler, Crowe-
burg, Fleming, Welr, Rowe, Neu-
tral, Riverton and Cattleman
producing formations al the
eyer, Don L 33-1, located in the
NE NW, S33-T275-R189E, Ap-
proximately 660 FNL & 1981
FWL, Neosho County, Kansas.

Any persons who object 1o or pro-
test this application shail be re-
quired to file thefr objections or
protest with the Conservation Divi-
sion of the State Corporation
Commisslon of the State of Kan-
sas within fiftean (15) days from
the date of this publication. These

. protests shall be filed pursuant {0

Gommission regulations and must
state specific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, violate correlative tights or
pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interasted or con-
cerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shail govern them-
selves accordingly. All person
and/or companies wishing to pro-
test this application are required to
file & written protest with the Con-
servation Division of the Kansas
Oll and Gas Commission,

Upon the receipt of any protest,
the Commission wiil convene a
hearing and protestanis will be ex-
pected to enter an appearance af-
ther through proper legal counsel
or as individuals, appearing on
thelr own behalf.

Postrock Midcontlnent
Productlon, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
73102

(405) 660-7704

ACOPY OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF
BUBLICATION MUST ACCOM-
PANY ALL APPLICATIONS

> Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly swomn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily bagis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _i_ cOfSEnRalive , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on' the M) day of

2012, with snbsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 » 2012

Subscribed and sworn to and before me this

[0 day of 2012<W

) thyy Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015
PrInter’s Fe& wuuvummmermmannireres S_ 10, H
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee......... $_ 3.00
Additional Copies ............... §

Total Publication Fees ...... $ 75,

N \ SHANNAL. GUIOT

olary Public - State of
My Anpt. Explros [ &7/ %_lfg asas




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupiedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been eniered as second class mail
maller at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a frue copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1__ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 11th of

October ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mok Shotctot]

Subscribed and sworn o before me this

11th day of Octcber, 2012

: PENNY L, CASE

XS Notary Public »
My Appt. Expires 5?

?p/i’] VIAA % QKM

Notary Public Sedgwl Coumty, Kansns

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

e

’ msrannm?me ‘applcal
Cylglate

LEGALPUBEICATION

UBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGL -

OCTOBER:NT;2812:(2217701) .-
E STATE, co

COMMISS
HE .STJ&TE OFJ( ANSAS

igpplicalio ‘comminste he

‘Summt, Mulkv; Bevier, Cravichure, Fleming,

*Walr, Rowe,:Neutral, Rlverten and: Caltienan
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I

chrrelaliveIighlsox
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1are equired.
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I'S‘M?ER”P
A N
S e by
R Rl

» %,
Conservation Division g e
Finney State Office Building a N S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Gavernor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 30, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO101206
Meyer, Don L. 33-1, Sec. 33-T27S-R19E, Neosho County
APl No. 15-133-27254-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on October 16, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO101206 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



